
Sector Title/Organization Name E‐mail address Category
Basic Assistance Sector Lead (MoSA) Government
Basic Assistance Sector Coordinator (UNHCR) Hadi Haddad haddadh@unhcr.org UN
Basic Assistance NGO Co‐Coordinator (ACF Spain) Sonia Ben Salem sbensalem@lb.acfspain.org NGO
Basic Assistance IM Focal Point (UNHCR) Raffi Kouzoudjian kouzoudj@unhcr.org; UN
Education Sector Lead (MEHE) Georgia Hashem ghachem@mehe.gov.lb Government
Education Sector Coordinator (UNICEF) Talin Sahakian tsahakian@unicef.org UN
Education NGO Co‐Coordinator (Save the Children) Annaliza Laylo Annaliza.Laylo@savethechildren.org NGO
Education IM Focal Point (UNICEF) Vicken Ashkarian vashkarian@unicef.org UN
Food Security Sector Lead (MoA) Dr. Salem Darwich Salemdarwich@yahoo.fR Government
Food Security Sector Lead (MoA) Amal Salibi asalibi17@gmail.com Government
Food Security Sector Coordinator (WFP) Paradie Karamanoukian pardie.karamanoukian@wfp.org UN
Food Security Sector Co‐Lead (FAO) Elie Choueiri Elie.Choueiri@fao.org; UN
Food Security NGO Co‐Coordinator (ACTED) Gaetane Wicquart gaetane.wicquart@acted.org NGO
Food Security NGO Co‐Coordinator (ACTED) Nada Hechmeh nada.hechmeh@acted.org NGO
Food Security NGO Co‐Coordinator (CARE) Hovig Atamian hovigatamian@careliban.org NGO
Food Security IM Focal Point (WFP) Kazem El Seblani kazem.elseblani@wfp.org; UN
Health Sector Lead (MoPH) Dr. Nadeen Hilal nadeenhilal@gmail.com Government
Health Sector Coordinator (WHO) Dr. Md Shajib Hossain smd@who.int UN
Health Sector Coordinator (UNHCR) Stephanie Laba labas@unhcr.org; UN
Health NGO Co‐Coordinator (AMEL) Maher El‐Tawil healthresponse@amel.org NGO
Health IM Focal Point (UNHCR) Maroun Sader sader@unhcr.org; UN
Health IM Focal Point (WHO) Bahaa Hilal  hilalb@who.int UN
Nutrition Sector Lead (MoPH) Pamela Zgheib pamelazgheib80@gmail.com Government
Nutrition Sector Coordination (UNICEF) Amirhossien Yarparvar ayarparvar@unicef.org UN
Nutrition NGO Co‐Coordinator (ACF Spain) Mira Mokdad mmokdad@lb.acfspain.org NGO
Nutrition IM Focal Point (UNICEF) Christelle Bercachy cbercachy@unicef.org UN
Livelihoods Sector Lead (MoSA) Afaf Khalil afafkhalil.t.2020@gmail.com; Government
Livelihoods Sector Co‐Lead (MoET) Vola Haidar vhaidar@economy.gov.lb Government
Livelihoods Sector Coordinator (UNDP) Yousra Taleb yousra.taleb@undp.org; UN
Livelihoods IM Focal Point (UNDP) Mohammad Nasser mohammad.nasser@undp.org UN
Protection Sector Lead (MoSA) Afaf Khalil afafkhalil.t.2020@gmail.com; Government
Protection Coordinator (UNHCR) ‐  A.I. Sophie Etzold etzold@unhcr.org UN
Protection NGO Co‐Coordinator (NRC) Josiane Noun josiane.noun@nrc.no NGO
Protection IM Focal Point (UNHCR) UN
Child Protection Interim Child Protection Coordinator (UNICEF) ‐ A.I. Nisreen Tawily ntawily@unicef.org UN
Child Protection NGO Co‐Coordinator (WCH) Fatima Nabaa fatima.nabaa@warchild.nl NGO
Child Protection IM Focal Point (UNICEF) Vicken Ashkarian vashkarian@unicef.org UN
GBV Task Force Co‐Lead (UNFPA) ‐ A.I. Lana Simpraga simpraga@unfpa.org UN
GBV Coordinator (UNHCR) Sophie Etzold etzold@unhcr.org UN
GBV IM Focal Point (UNHCR) UN
Shelter Sector Lead (MoSA) Government
Shelter Sector Coordinator (UNHCR) Abdulrahman Adelghani abdelgab@unhcr.org; UN
Shelter NGO Co‐Coordinator (NRC) Samar Skaff  samar.alskaff@nrc.no NGO
Shelter IM Focal Point (UNHCR) Faisal Alfakeeh  alfakeeh@unhcr.org; UN
Site Coordination Site Coordination Coordinator (IOM) Amani Gokalp agokalp@iom.int UN
Social Stability Sector Lead (MoIM) Randa Hobeich randahobeiche@yahoo.com; Government
Social Stability Sector Lead (MoSA) Ola Boutros olaboutros@gmail.com; Government
Social Stability Sector Coordinator (UNDP) William Barakat (a.i.) william.barakat@undp.org; UN
Social Stability CRR Officer (UNHCR) Robin Saghbini saghbinr@unhcr.org UN
Social Stability IM Focal Point (UNDP) Mohammad Nasser mohammad.nasser@undp.org UN
Water Sector Lead (MoEW) Suzy Hoayek suzy.hoayek@gmail.com; Government
Water Sector Coordinator (UNICEF) Jakub Pajak jpajak@unicef.org; UN
Water NGO Co‐Lead (World Vision) Hussein Younes hussein_younes@wvi.org NGO
Water IM Focal Point (UNICEF) Mahdi Wehbi mwehbi@unicef.org; UN


